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1 Features

oor Unit it - Sk HG-F h COP, r
 Ind Spl FCA Hig First R-32 BLUEVOLUTION light commercial range available in Europe

• Choosing for an R-32 product, reduces the environmental impact with 
68% compared to R-410A, leads directly to lower energy 
consumption thanks to its high energy efficiency and has a 10% lower 
refrigerant charge

• 5 different fan speeds available for maximum comfort

• Reduces maintenance costs as no yearly refrigerant containment 
check is required thanks to the low GWP levels

• 360° air discharge ensures uniform air flow and temperature 
distribution

• High COP cassette ensures top performance, great savings in 
energy consumption and a comfortable environment for commercial 
applications

• Individual flap control: flexibility to suit every room layout without 
changing the location of the unit!

• Modern style decoration panel is available in 4 di?erent variations: 
white (RAL9010) with grey louvers, full white (RAL9010), auto 
cleaning panel or auto cleaning panel with fine mesh

• Daily automatic filter cleaning results in higher efficiency & comfort 
and lower maintenance costs. 2 filters available: standard filter and 
finer mesh filter (for fine dust applications e.g. clothing shops)

• Two optional intelligent sensors improve energy efficiency and 
comfort.

• No optional adapter needed for DIII-connection, link your unit into the 
wider building management system.

• Branch duct discharge allows to optimize air distribution in irregular 
shaped rooms or to supply air to small adjecent rooms

• User friendly remote control with contemporary design

• Fresh air intake integrated in the same system thus reducing 
installation cost as no additional ventilation is required

• Standard drain pump with 675mm lift increases flexibility and 
installation speed

Inverter Presence & 
floor sensor

Home leave 
operation

Fan only Auto-cleaning 
filter

Draught 
prevention

Auto cooling-
heating 

changeover

Whisper quiet Ceiling soiling 
prevention

Individual flap 
control

Vertical auto 
swing

Fan speed 
steps

Dry programme Air filter Weekly timer Infrared remote 
control

Wired remote 
control

Centralised 
control
• Split - Sky Air • FCAHG-F
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2 Specifications
2-1 Technical Specifications FCAHG71F FCAHG100F FCAHG125F FCAHG140F

Casing Material Galvanised steel plate

Dimensions Unit Height/Width/
Depth

mm 288/840/840

Packed unit Height/Width/
Depth

mm 300/880/880

Weight Unit kg 25.0 26.0

Packed unit kg 29.0 30.0

Packing Material Cardboard

Weight kg 2.06

Decoration panel Model BYCQ140D7GFW1 - auto cleaning panel with fine mesh filter

Colour Pure White (RAL 9010)

Dimensions HeightxWidthxDe
pth

mm 130x950x950

Weight kg 10

Decoration panel 2 Model BYCQ140D7GW1 - auto cleaning panel

Colour Pure White (RAL 9010)

Dimensions HeightxWidthxDe
pth

mm 130x950x950

Weight kg 10.3

Decoration panel 3 Model BYCQ140D7W1W - full white / (1)

Colour Pure White (RAL 9010)

Dimensions HeightxWidthxDe
pth

mm 50x950x950

Weight kg 5.4

Decoration panel 4 Model BYCQ140D7W1 - white with grey louvers

Colour Pure White (RAL 9010)

Dimensions DepthxHeightxWi
dth

mm 950x50x950

Weight kg 5.4

Heat exchanger Type Cross fin coil

Inside length mm 2,090

Outside length mm 2,184

Rows Quantity 3

Fin pitch mm 1.20

Passes Quantity 17

Face area m² 0.556

Stages Quantity 18

Empty tubeplate 
hole

Quantity 0

Tube type Hi-XA

Tube diameter mm 5

Fin Type Multi slit fin

Treatment Hydrophilic

Air filter Type Resin net

Fan Type Turbo fan

Quantity 1

Air flow rate Cooling High m³/min 21.2 32.3 33.5

Low m³/min 12.2 19.0 19.9 21.1

Heating High m³/min 21.2 32.3 33.5

Low m³/min 12.2 19.0 19.9 21.1

Fan motor Speed Steps 5

Output High W 48 106

Sound power level Cooling dBA 53 61

Heating dBA 53 61

Sound pressure level Cooling High/Low dBA 36/29 44/33 45/35 45/37

Heating High/Low dBA 36/29 44/33 45/35 45/37

Refrigerant Type R-32

GWP 675
• Split - Sky Air • FCAHG-F 3
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2 Specifications
Standard Accessories : Installation and operation manual;

Standard Accessories : Installation manual;

 Notes

 (1) The BYCQ140D7W1W has white insulations. Be informed that formation of dirt on white insulation is visibly stronger and that it is consequently not advised to install the 

BYCQ140D7W1W decoration panel in environments exposed to concentrations of dirt.

 Contains fluorinated greenhouse gases

 The sound power level is an absolute value indicating the power which a sound source generates.

Piping connections Sound absorbing insulation Foamed polyurethane

Liquid Type/OD mm Flare connection/9,52

Gas Type/OD mm Flare connection/15.9

Drain VP25 (I.D. 25/O.D. 32)

Heat insulation Foamed polystyrene / Foamed polyethylene

2-2 Electrical Specifications FCAHG71F FCAHG100F FCAHG125F FCAHG140F

Power supply Name VE

Phase 1~

Frequency Hz 50/60

Voltage V 220-240

2-1 Technical Specifications FCAHG71F FCAHG100F FCAHG125F FCAHG140F
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3 Safety device settings
3 - 1 Safety Device Settings
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4 Options
4 - 1 Options
FCAHG-F

3D077128E
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5 Dimensional drawings
5 - 1 Dimensional Drawings with Accessories
�

F

�

E

FCAHG-F

3D077131E
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5 Dimensional drawings
5 - 1 Dimensional Drawings with Accessories
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5 Dimensional drawings
5 - 1 Dimensional Drawings with Accessories
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6 Centre of gravity
6 - 1 Centre of Gravity
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7 Piping diagrams
7 - 1 Piping Diagrams
M

�

�
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8 Wiring diagrams
8 - 1 Wiring Diagrams - Single Phase
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9 External connection diagrams
9 - 1 External Connection Diagrams
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10 Sound data
10 - 1 Sound Level Data
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10 Sound data
10 - 2 Sound Power Spectrum
�����
� �������� �!"#������$%��&� �'�(�)�(�*���+,(��,++�'�!%"����-�
./
� 0�1�'�%+��,+�$��!+�!%��%�!�2������������34567
� 8�,�$'���,++�'�!%"����-9:�����

NR0

NR5 NR10 NR15 NR20

NR25

NR30

NR35

NR40

NR45

NR50

NR55

NR60

NR65

NR70

NR75

NR80

NR85

NR90

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dBA

So
un

d 
po

w
er

 le
ve

l [
dB

]

Octave band centre frequency [Hz]

��������
• Split - Sky Air • FCAHG-F 15



• Indoor Unit • FCAHG-F

10

16

10 Sound data
10 - 2 Sound Power Spectrum
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10 Sound data
10 - 2 Sound Power Spectrum
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10 Sound data
10 - 3 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Cooling
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10 Sound data
10 - 3 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Cooling
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10 Sound data
10 - 3 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Cooling
�,%��&���

�����
� ;,�,�!��),(!��,��1'���1!�(��+�%�!�!�%/
� ;,�,�!��),(!��,��%�6!%,(��&�',�!�%�+�%�!�!�%/
� �������� �!"#������$%��&'���$'��(�)�(�*���+,(��,++�'�!%"����-�
./
� 0�1�'�%+��,+�$��!+�&'���$'������������3<,

�!"#

8��!$6

=� 

NR0 NR5 NR10 NR15
NR20

NR25

NR30

NR35

NR40

NR45

NR50

NR55

NR60

NR65

NR70

NR75

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dBA

So
un

d 
pr

es
su

re
 le

ve
l [

dB
]

Octave band centre frequency [Hz]

��������
• Split - Sky Air • FCAHG-F



3

10

• Indoor Unit • FCAHG-F

10 Sound data
10 - 3 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Cooling
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10 Sound data
10 - 4 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Heating
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10 Sound data
10 - 4 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Heating
�,%��&���

�����
� ;,�,�!��),(!��,��1'���1!�(��+�%�!�!�%/
� ;,�,�!��),(!��,��%�6!%,(��&�',�!�%�+�%�!�!�%/
� �������� �!"#������$%��&'���$'��(�)�(�*���+,(��,++�'�!%"����-�
./
� 0�1�'�%+��,+�$��!+�&'���$'������������3<,

�!"#

8��!$6

=� 

NR0 NR5 NR10 NR15
NR20

NR25

NR30

NR35

NR40

NR45

NR50

NR55

NR60

NR65

NR70

NR75

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dBA

So
un

d 
pr

es
su

re
 le

ve
l [

dB
]

Octave band centre frequency [Hz]

��������
• Split - Sky Air • FCAHG-F 23



• Indoor Unit • FCAHG-F

10

24

10 Sound data
10 - 4 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Heating
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10 Sound data
10 - 4 Sound Pressure Spectrum - Heating
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Daikin Europe N.V. Naamloze Vennootschap - Zandvoordestraat 300, B-8400 Oostende - Belgium - www.daikin.eu - BE 0412 120 336 - RPR Oostende
Daikin Europe N.V. participates in the Eurovent Certifica-
tion programme for Liquid Chilling Packages (LCP), Air
handling units (AHU), Fan coil units (FCU) and variable
refrigerant flow systems (VRF) Check ongoing validity of
certificate online: www.eurovent-certification.com or us-
ing: www.certiflash.com

EEDEN XXX-04/16

The present leaflet is drawn up by way of information only and does not constitute an offer binding
upon Daikin Europe N.V.. Daikin Europe N.V. has compiled the content of this leaflet to the best of its
knowledge. No express or implied warranty is given for the completeness, accuracy, reliability or fit-
ness for particular purpose of its content and the products and services presented therein. Specifica-
tions are subject to change without prior notice. Daikin Europe N.V. explicitly rejects any liability for
any direct or indirect damage, in the broadest sense, arising from or related to the use and/or inter-
pretation of this leaflet. All content is copyrighted by Daikin Europe N.V.
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